This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

10” x 16” Horizontal Band Saw
Models J-7020, J-7040

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-414472
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision C2 03/2014

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


(2)s1Z
__

(e)z-ce
(Zh-¢£2
e/

s | (£)9s
(gles

(£)¥S

(2)z-ov

I
e (2)z—9v (2 (£)z-11 co A
) £
(@)-9v &% =1l Dlum
(2)e e

o

14.1.1 Base (J-7020/7040) — Exploded View

20



14.1.2 Base (J-7020/7040) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o J-5712251 ... [0 To | A = USROS 1
2 e J-5712261 ................. FOOt, RIGNL ...t e et e et e e s e e e e e eeeenaee e 1
3 J-5712271 ..o CO0IANE RESEIVOIN ....ciiiiiiie ettt ries —rtee e e e e e e e e s aneeeeenneeeas 1
31, 5519485......cccceevuienne S (0] o] T B (I T USRS 1
4o, J-5712281 ................. Coolant Pump 115/220, 1-Phase.........cccuviiieiiiiiiiies ceeeeiiiiiieeee e erivreeee e 1
.................. J-5712921A............... Coolant Pump 220/440, 3-PhaSe........cccccceeeiciiiiiiees ceviiiieeeeeesssiiiseeseessnsnnnnns L
4-1.... 5519486.......ccceeeuueene Y Ne FoT o (< g (o 7L< o T SRR 1
5 e 5712291 ....coeiee, Pan Head SCrew ........cccoocieiiiiieniiee e 1/4" X 5/8"..ccoieiaeens 2
TA. .o 5512101 .....cceveeee. Filter SCrEEN W/SCIBW ....ccciieiii ettt ettt et e e atee e ee e e e e e eneeaeens 1
S ST 5712331 ...cccciceenns HOSE et 516" . 1
8-1..cconnn. 5519487 ....ccccvvveeennn. [ [0 1ST ST O =T ¥ o U PRPRIN 6
9 e 5712341 ....cccocven. L@ 1o 31 == Vo SRR 1
10.............. J-5712351 ... PUMP BraCKEL ... ..vviiiie ittt e s cerir e e e e e s e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
11 s J-5712361 .....cueennee. WOTK TADIE . et e e 1
11-1........... 5519491 .....cceevvieenen. Label, Made in TAIWAN. .........cooiiiiiia it et e e e eeeee e 1
11-2..ee 5519492 .....cccoeevnenne RIVET. ..ttt 2MM e 14
11-3.....ee TS-1482011 .............. HEX Cap SCIrEW......eeiieiieieiieeiiee e MBX 10 .ceeeeeiieeiieeiens 1
11-4.......... TS-1550041 .............. WASHET ... MB .o 1
11-5.......... TS-2361061 .............. Spring Washer.........cccccceeiiiiie e MB .o 1
12 s 5712371 ...veeeene SCIBW .ttt ettt 5/16" X 34" 1
13 e 5712381 ....cccccvenne HEX Cap SCrEW......ueviieieiiiieiiee et 12" X 1", 4
13-1........... 5712391 ....ccccvvveeenn. Spring Washer ... /2" i, 4
14 ... 5712641 ......cccoveueene WASHET ... 1/2" e 4
15, J-5712411 ................. Electrical CONLrOl BOX ....ccoiuuiiiiiiiiie ettt eteeeeaiie e ee e e e eneeaeens 1
15-1........... 5519488.......ccceeeuuenne HEX Cap SCrEW......ueiieeieiiiieiieeeiee e 5/16" X 314" ... 3
15-2.ee TS-0720081 .............. SPring Washer .........cooiiaiiieiieeee e 516" 3
15-3 ... TS-0680031 .............. WASHET ... 516" . 3
15-4.......... 5519501 .....cccceeiunenns Label, PUMP SWIECH ... e 1
16 .. 5712421 .......ccuee. WOIK StOP BraCKeL.......uuviiieiii ittt veee e e e e s e e e iaaaae e 1
17 e 5712431 ...ccocovens WOTK STOP RO ...t —entee et e e e neeeeeeas 1
18 ., 5712441 ... LOCKING SCIEW ..evviiiiie ittt ee ceantr e e e e e e e sara e e e e e e e e nnenees 1
19 s 5712451 ..o, Yol R 1/2" e 1
20 i J-5712461 ................. 01001 o @0 =T SRR 1
21 .. 5712471 .....cccvvveeen. Hand Wheel ASSEMDIY .......oveiiiiiiiic s e 1
21-1........... 5519494 ......cccovevuenn. SEESCIEW .ttt 5/16"X1/2"....oooieienn 1
22 i, J-5712481 ................. Lead SCrew BraCKet...... ..o ittt et e e 1
23 e 5712491 .....cccovenenne SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt 5/16" X 1/4".....ceeene 2
23-1.eee. TS-0720081 .............. SPring Washer ........cooieieiiieiieeee e 516" 2
232 TS-0680031 .............. WASHET ... 516" . 2
24 . 5712511 ....ccoeviee. VISE LEAM SCIEW......eeeiieiiieie ettt e et eaeatbeeeaaeee e e anneeaeenneeeeeenees 1
24-1........... 5519710 .....cccccceriuienns KBY .ttt 5x5x20mMm .....ccceevueenen. 1
24A............ 5514806 ........ceeeunennee Collar WIth PN et 1
25 e, 5712521 ....ccvveeen. Lead SCrew BraCket....... ..ot ettt 1
26 . 5712531 ....ccocveeenns ACINE NUL ...ttt e eeeneeeateeaaeeeaneeeaneeeaneeeanes 1
27 . 5712541 .....ccccvenee 21011 ) o SRR 1
28 e 5712551 ....ccovieen. RELAINET ...ttt e e teeeatee e e s abe e e e aanaeeaeanaeaeans 2
29 i 5712561 .....ccccoveeueenne Yol R M5 X8 .eeieeiieeeiieeieene 1
30 ... 5712571 ..., Needle BEaring ......cccccceevuvvrieeeee et CB3020.......cccccvvveeeeens 2
30-1........... 5519495......cccceeiienns BUSKHING ...t AMM e 1
30-2........... 5519496.......ccceeeuuenne BUSH...coiee e 2MM e 1
13 I 5712581 .....cccccovevienne WASHET ... 1/2" e 2
32 i 5712591 ....ccocvenne PiIVOt SHAFT ...t e 1
33 e J-5712611 ................. (Ao 2] - T ] S USSR 1
34 5712621 .....ccccveeunnne Yol R 1/2" X 34" 2
35, 5712631 .....ccccvveennn. Retaining RiNG ......vvvviiiiiiiiiieee e S12. e 1
36 . 5712641 ......cccoveuee. WASHET ... 1/2" e 2
37 i 5712651 .....ccccoeeeeeee SPHNG PUIL PIVOL ...ttt ceteeeite e e e e seeeesneeesneee s 1
39 i 5712671 ....ccccocvenne SCIBW .ttt ettt 5/8" X 1" o 2
40 ... 5712681 .......ccceeeeen. REQUIALING SEAL.....cciiiiii it e e 1
40-1........... TS-0051021 .............. HEX Cap SCrEW......eeiiieieiiieeiiee et 5/16" X 5/8"......eeeieeanne 2



Index No Part No

40-2........... TS-0720081 ..............
40-3 .......... TS-0680031 .............
41 .............. 5712691 ......ccuuee....
42 . 5712711 ...
43 ... 5712721 ...
44 .............. 5712731 ..o
45 ... 5712741 ...
.................. 5712741N..................
46 .............. 5712751 ....ccouveeeen
46-1........... TS-0051021 ..............
46-2........... TS-0720081 ..............
46-3........... TS-0680031 ..............
A7 oo 5712761 ...
48 ... 5712771 ...
49 .............. 5712781 ....cccvveee
50 ..., 5712791 ...
51 ... 5511502 ......ccuveeeenn
.................. 5712811 ...
51-1........... 5519497 ..o
Y 5712821 ...
53 . 5712831 ....cccveeennn
54 . 5712841 ...
55 .. 5712851 .....cccuueeenn.
56 .ccccinnn.. 5712861 ......ccouee......
YA J-5712871 .................
58 .. 5712881 ......cccouueen....
59 ... 5712891 ......cccuvee..
60*** .......... 5712911 ...
.................. 5519498 .......ccccuuene...
61 ..o 5712921 ...
62 .o 5712931 ....ccccven.
63 ... 5712941 ...
64 ..o J-5712951 .................
65 ..o 5712961 ......ccuuee......
66 ..cccuunen... 5712971 ...
67 oo J-5712981 .................
68 ..o 5712991 .....ccoveeen.
69 ..o 5713011 .....ccvveeee.
70 ... J-5713021 .................
70-1........... 5519499 ......ccoueeenn..
70-2........... 5519500.....cccccueeenn..
4 5507542 ...
.................. 5713031 .....ccccuenne.
.................. 5512660........cccuuee......
.................. 5712661 ....................
71-1........... 5519502A........ueee......
71-2........... 5519503A.....ccueeeen...
71A............ 5508409......cccceeeen...
T2 .. 5713041 ...
.................. 5713001 ......cccuveeeee..
73 .. 5713051 .....cccuvueenenn.
T4 ... 5713061A..................
5 .. 5713071 ....cccvenenn.
76 oo 5713081 .....cccvveenennn.
T ... J-5713091 .................
77-1........... 5519505.....ccccoeeennn.
78 .. 5713111 ...
182............ 5713121 ...
183............ TS-0680031 ..............
184 ............ 5713141 ...

Description Size Qty
Spring Washer..........cccceoviiiiiiiee e 5/16". .o 2
WASKNEY e B5/16". i 2
UL L 38" 1
SCIEW ...ttt 3/8"X 1" e 1
Protractor StOP BIOCK..........uuiiiiiei it cviitiiee e 1
SCIBW ..ttt ettt MB X 12 .., 4
Limit Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020250 and Earlier) .........cccccccvvveveeeeeeninnnns 1
Limit Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later) ............ccccvvvvreeeeeesinnnnne. 1
Limit SWItCh BraCket .........cc.eeiiiiiiiiiei e et 1
HEX Cap SCrEW.....uvvviieeiiiiiieeeeee et e e 5/16" X 5/8"......cvvvveeeens 4
Spring Washer..........ccccoiviiiiviiiee e, 5/16".ceeiiiiiieeiieee e 4
WASHET ... 5/16". .. 4
SCIEW ...ttt 3/8" X 1" 3
Spring Washer ... /8" e 3
[0 Tod ] o [l F= U o |1 SR PRPR 1
WASKHET ... /2" 1
Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly

(For Saw Serial No. 704017 and Earlier) .................... 2-1/210N. i, 1
Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly

(For Saw Serial No. 704018 and Later) ...........ccccuuue... 3N e, 1
Cylinder Pin, BOMOM ....coiciiiiiiicccce e cvee e s ssrree e e e e e e e e e 1
(03, [TaTe (=T =T TN o o I PR SOPPPRST 1
Hydraulic Mounting PIate............coocuiiiiiiieii s vt 1
SCIEW .ttt 3/8" X2 3
Spring Washer ... /8" e 3
WASKHET ... 38" 3
Protractor Vise BIOCK ............oooiiiiiiiiii e e 1
Spring Washer.........ccccceviiiiiiii e 112" i, 4
SPrNG PUIRO ... .o res cee e e it r e e e e e s ee e e e e e 1
Sy ] 1o [ USRS 30mm-0ld.....ccceeeennns 2
SPHNG ettt 32mm - New .......c..cc.... 1
ANQGIE SCAIE......ouiieeiie e e ———— 1
SCIEW ...ttt 1/2" x 1-1/2" . 1
WASKHET ... e /2" 2
VISE JAW, LETL ...t e e 1
SCIEW ...ttt 1/2" x 1-1/2" . 1
WASKHET ... e /2" 2
ViSE JAW, RIGNT ... e e e e 1
SCIEW ...ttt 1/2" X 1-3/4" ... 2
T PRSPPI 2
Electrical CabiNet DOOF ..........ccoiuiiiiiiiie e eee et 1
KINMOD <.t tee e et e e e e e e e aaaa e 1
PIANE. ... e e e e e e e naaa e 1
Overload, Model J-7020 (115V,1-Ph) c.uuviiiiieiiiiiies e cvreee e e 1
Overload, Model J-7020 (220V,1-PN) ..coccviiiiiieeiiiit eeeeee e eevaeee e 1
Overload, Model J-7040 (220V,3-PhN) ...occviiiiiieeiiiit e iavaeee e 1
Overload, Model J-7040 (440V,3-PhN) ..ooccviiiiiieeiiiit e 1
Fuse Bracket (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later) ..........ccccvvvveeeeeeninnns 3
Fuse (Serial No. 12020251 and Later) ............ccvvveee... TA e 3
REIAY. ... 115/220 NO................. 1
Magnetic SWItCh...........cccccivieeii e, 115/220 1-Phase........... 1
Magnetic SWItCh...........cccciiiiee i, 220/440 3-Phase) ....... 1
TRANSTOMMIBT ..ttt eae et e e e e e e e e b e e e e nnaeeeeenees 1
LI 0110 = VRS 1 o SRR 1
Spring, ProteCtive Casing .........cevieeeiiiiiiiieiie e ciiiiies ceeeesiiiiieeeeesesssnneeeeeeeenns 1
UL L 38" e 2
PrOtraCtOr SEAL.......ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiet e e e e e e e e e e 1
PN 5Xx32mm.....cccieeees 2
KINMOD <. eee e et e e e e e e e neae e 1
SCIEW ...ttt 5/16"X L/2".....coeiien 4
WASHET .. /16" 4
BIACKEL. ...ttt e e et e e e e e e ae e e e anaeaean 1



Index No Part No Description Size

184-1......... TS-0720081 .............. Spring Washer ..o 5/16"..........
185............ 5713151 ....cceviie. SCIEW ...ttt 3/8" x1".....
186............ 5713161 .....ccceevvinen. WASKNEY ..ot 3/8"
186-1......... 5713481 ......cccvveeennn. Spring Washer ... 3/8 ...
186-2......... 5519507 ....ccvveeiiaennn. UL Lt 3/8"..
187 e, J-5713171 ... SPriNG BraCKet .........vvviiiieiiiiiiiiiice e cveee e
188............ 5713181 ....ccceeinen. SCIEW ...ttt ettt 5/16" x 1/2"
189............ 5713191 ....ccceeiin. WASKNEY ..o 5/16"..........
190............ 5713211 ....ccccvvveeeen. LOCKING WHNEEI ....uvviiiiiei it cvviiiieee e
191............ 5713221 ... SCIEW ...ttt 1/4" x 3/4"..
192 ............ J-5713231 ..o SWIVEl BUSHING .. ceieee e
192-1......... 5519509.....cccccevveennn. C-RING et —eaeea e e
193............ 5713241 ......ccvveee. Spring Washer ... 1/4"............
194 .......... 5713251 ... SCIBW ...ttt st 1/4" x 3/8"..
195............ J-5713261 ................. CoNtrol COIUMMN ...t —erieeeeeeea s
196............ 5713271 .. SCIEW ...ttt 1/4" x 3/4"..
196-1......... 5519510 ....cccceeviurnennn. UL Lt 1/4"............
197 ... J-5713281 ................. SWIVEl BUSHING ...t et
198............ J-5713291 ................. (0] 1101 I8 =To ) G TP UURRRI
199............ 5713311 ... COoNtrol PANE ...t e
200............ 5713321 ... SCIEW ...ttt ettt 3/16" x 1/4"
201 ............ 5713331 ..., Electric Lamp (For Saw Serial No. 12020250 and Earlier).............
.................. 5713331N.................. Electric Lamp (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later)...............
202 ............ 5713341 ....ccccvvveeenn. Start Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020250 and Earlier) ...............
.................. 5713341N.................. Start Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later).................
203 ............ 5713351 ....ccccvveenennn Stop Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020250 and Earlier) ...............
.................. 5713351N.................. Stop Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later) .................
204 ............ 5713361 .....ccccvveeennnn. Down Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020250 and Earlier)..............
.................. 5713361N.................. Down Switch (For Saw Serial No. 12020251 and Later)................
205............ 5713371 ..o E-M Valve Complete........ccvvvivieeiiiiiiieince s ceviiiieeeae e
215 ............ 5712301 .....cccvveeeeenne HeX Head SCreW........ocuiiiiiiiie ittt tieeeenieee s
216............ 5712401 ......cccevveeeen. FIAt WASNET ....ooiiiiieee e veeeesieee e
217 5712501 ......ccvveeeeenn. HeX Head SCreW........ocueiiiiiiii et e nieee s
218............ 5712601 ......cccevuveeee. LOCK WASKET ...ttt teeeesieee e
219 ... 5712701 .....cceeeeee. HEX NUL. ..ttt beeeaenneeeeanes
220 ... 5712801 .....cccccevuveeee. SN e
221 . 5712901 .....cccoevvuveen. Drain Shelf ... e
228 ... 5514613......ccccveeenn. Complete Electrical Panel

.................................................... (For Saw Serial N0.12020250 and Earlier) ................ 3-Phase.....
.................. 5514613N.................. Complete Electrical Panel

.................................................... (For Saw Serial N0.12020251 and Later) .................. 3-Phase.....
.................. 5514616.................... Complete Electrical Panel

.................................................... (For Saw Serial N0.12020250 and Earlier) ................ 1-Phase.....
.................. 5514616N.................. Complete Electrical Panel

.................................................... (For Saw Serial N0.12020251 and Later) .................. 1-Phase.....
229 ... 5516855......ccccveeeene Coolant Pump Switch (For Saw Serial No.12020250 and Earlier)
e ———— 5516855N.................. Coolant Pump Switch (For Saw Serial No.12020251 and Later)..
.................. STRIPE-1-3/4............ JET stripe (N0t SNOWN)........ccvviiiiiie et ceeeev e

*** Spring Changed since Dec. '96

Piston/Seal Kit 5512787

E-M valve & coil 5713371A
Not shown in exploded view.

23



(z)sol

(9)90

8

i
..u,|mwﬁ?,¥|m2 @\?Vwm_
wIL0

o) NMWVEN
7)-2ze . z-26
\ - ol
(vieee \. Lt 6L
sol (Zh-o1z "v 99t
(z)z-o012 ‘o ]l 3
a @ . ()-8
(2)c-01z ‘, < </ o ' wwv -661

5 €1z 051

@az @ iz _EN-E\&
) (2)z-z5)

14.2.1 Head (J-7020/7040) — Exploded View

(z)asz!l
(Z)vszL

,
q_Arioee
= ..n..\miﬁ

& {z)zcz
2)reT

¥)GEZ

@h-vzi(2)2rL ——

(z)s01

ﬁ 0 - &34
3 (#)Ecl
/SE?
S
<]

)

;f;;MmWF..wm_

P
zol 9 e
Bl < Yol Ve
& £z 3 Emmm
& i > et L
G+ 1-9¢Z \—8¢
arl > W) ol I

24



14.2.2 Head (J-7020/7040) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
79 i 5713381 ....cccccvennne Yol R 1/4" X 3/8 ..o
80 .o, J-5713391 ..., Blade WheEel COVET ........oiiiiiiie ettt ettt
80-1........... 5518109......cccceevuuenne (= o 1T I o I o T T TSRS
80-2........... 5519511 ....ccccccieriienns Label, Blade Siz€  ....oooiiiiiei e e
80-3........... 5519512 .....ccccvveeennn. Label, WarminNg.......coeeeiiiiiiiieee e es cvsatiae e e e e e e sarnaeeee e e e e nnnenees
8l i J-5713411 ................. WIire Brush GUAKd .........ocueiiiiiiii et et
82 i 5713421 ....oeovenn, HANGIE ...ttt e eee e e e e e e e sneeeeneeeenneeenes
83 . 5713431 ...ccocveeenne WASHET ... 1/2" e
84 . J-5713831 ....cccueennee. DIVE WEEI ...ttt et e stee e
84-1........... 5712641 ......cccoveeuee. WASHET ... /2" e
85 i, 5674011 .......ccoueeees Blade, Bi-Metal ..........ccoceiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 4/6 Vari Tooth ...............
.................. 5674021 .................... Blade, Bi-Metal ............cccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 6/10 Vari Tooth ...
86 ..o 5713461 .....cccovevuenn. [ [0 USSR
86-1........... 5519515.....ccccvveeenn. [ [0 TSI T O =T ¥ o SRR
87 i 5713471 ....oeeeene Yol R 3/8" x 1-1/4" ...
88 ..o 5713481 ......cccveeeenn. Spring Washer ... /8" e
89 . 5713491 ....ccocveene Yol R 1/2" x 1-1/4" ...
89-1........... 5519671 ....cccccveeenienne SEESCIEW ..ttt ettt 3/8" X 12"
1[0 I 5713511 ...ccccvieenns SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt 5/16" X 1/2"...coeeinn
91 .. 5713521 ...ccoeveenns Yol R 1/4" X 5/8"...cceeiens
91-1.......... 5713661 .......ccceeeuuenne WASHET ... LA e
92 i J-5713531 ...coeveene. Blade Wheel BoX, RIGht.......ccooiiiiiiiiiic it e
92-1........... 5519672 ....ccceevvvaenen. Label, TENSION .....eeeiei ettt teee et e e e e e e e eee e e e eneeaeens
922 5519673 .....ccccveiienne (1= 1o T R | USSP
93 . J-5713541 .......cuuveeene SUPPOIt BraCKet SEaL..........ccuvviiiiie et cries ceee e s e e e e e srrrrre e e e e e
93-1........... 5519674 .....ccccuveennenne N L SRS /2" e
93-2...ccee. 5519490......cccceevuuenne HEX Cap SCreW......eeviieieiiiie e 1/2"X 2" e
9 ... J-5713551 ................. Gear BOX ASSEMDBIY ....ccooii s e
94-1........... 5519675 .....cccccveiienne KBY .t TXTXA0MM ..o,
95 e 5513734 ....oeeveeienne KBY .t 411111 PO
96 ... J-5713571 oo PUIEY COVET ...ttt ettt eeesaee e e e e e e sneeeeneeeenneeenes
96-1........... 5519676 ......ccccveeunenne [ To] o TSROSO
96-3........... 5519677 ....cccovvvvereannn. Label, Speed Chart.........ccuuiiiiie s e e
97 e, 5713581 .....cccvvveeenns GEAI BOX PUIIBY .....uvviiieee ettt eiee ceae e s st e e e e e e s snaaeeeeee e e e
98 ..o 5713591 ....cccocvinns Bt e 5300, 17x730L ..............
99 . 5713611 .....ccccceeunnne MOEOT PUIIBY ...ttt ettt e esae e e e e sneeeaeeeaeeeenneeenes
100 ............ J-5713621 ................. BASE PIALE ...coeiiiiiee ittt e et e e e e e aee e
100-1......... 5519678 .....cccccvevunenne 0T [PPSR
100-2......... 5519679 .....ccccveiienns 2] =T L] SO USSP
100-3......... TS-0680031 .............. WASHET ..o 516"
1004......... TS-0720081 .............. SPriNg Washer .........cooieiieiie e 516"
100-5......... 5519680.......ccccevuvenne HEX Cap SCreW......ueiiieieiiiieeiiee et 5/16" x 1-1/4" ................
100-6......... 5519506 ......cccueerunenne HEX Cap SCreW......ueiiieieiiiieeiiee et 5/16" X 1/2"...cieienn
100-7......... 5519681 ......cccceeeienne BUSKING ... 111101 D
100-8......... TS-0680031 .............. WASHET ..o 516"
102 ............ 5713631 .....ccccueeninne WASHET ..o 516"
103 ............ 5713661 .......ccceeeueene WASHET ..o LA e,
104 ............ 5713651 .....ccccvveeeenn. Spring Washer.........ccccceeeiiiiiii e /A",
105 ............ 5713661 .......ccceeeueene WASHET ..o LA e,
106 ............ 5713671 ....cccveeenne Yol R /4" X 3/8"..ceeeeees
107 ... 5628371 .....ccccvveeeennn. Spring Washer ... 112" i,
108 ............ 5713691 .....ccccveuienne WASHET ..o 516"
109 ............ 5713711 ...ccceveeene Yol R 3/8" X 1"
110 ............ 5713721 ...veieeene Yol R 5/16" X 5/8".....ceeieeannn
111 ... J-5713731 ..o, 1Y o] (o ) SRS 1.5 HP 115/230V 1-Phase.............
.................. 5713732 i ee MOOF e 2 HP 230/460V 3-Phase.............
111-1......... 5519682......cccceeeuuenne Label, MOtOr.......ccooeiiiiiieeieeee 1.5HP, 115/230 3-Phase ........cccccceeueee.
.................. 5519683.................... Label, Motor............ccccccovceiiviieeennnn. 2HP, 230/460 3-Phase ........ccceeeneeee.
112 ... 5713741 ..o 27| SRS 12" X 34" e
114 ............ 5513733 i KBY .t T MM



Index No Part No Description Size

115............ 5713761 .....cceeeeen. WASKHET et /2"
116............ 5713771 .. WASKNEY ..o /16" ...
118............ 5713781 ... SCIEW ...ttt M16 X 30 ..ceeiiieeiiiieans
119............ 5713791 ... SCIBW ...ttt ettt 1/2" X 3/4" e
120............ 5713811 ....ccceveeinnn. WASKNET ..o /2"
121............ 9100321 .....ceeveeiiannne BEANNG ..eeeiieiie e 6205Z....coiiiiiiiieeee
122 ............ J-5713441 ................. [AIET WL ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e eaeeaeens
123 ............ J-5713841 ................. Blade GUAKT.......eeeiei ittt et e e
123-1......... 5519506.......ccccevveenn. HEX CapP SCIeW......cceiiiiiieiiiiie et 5/16" X 1/2"....cccvien
123-2......... TS-0720081 .............. SPring Washer ... B5/16". i
123-3........ 5713131 ... WASNET ... /16"
124 ............ 5713851 ....ccceeviennn. Left Blade Guide BraCket...........c.eeiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiiies et
124A.......... 5713851A.....ccceeeen. Right Blade Guide BracCket ............cccuueiiieiiiiiiiiiinies ceiiiieee e ecivviee e e e e
124-1......... 5519684 ......cccevveee. I o1 RPN
125A.......... 5717138.....cccovveeee. Eccentric Shaft ASSEMDIY ......ocoooiiiii s e
125B.......... 5517142 ......ccvveeeenn. Center Shaft ASSEMDIY .........uuiiiiiie s e
126 ............ 5713871 ....ccccvvveeeennn. Blade Guide Tungsten Carbide ..........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiies e
126-1......... 5713661 ......cccceuveeee. WASHET ... L/A" e
126-2......... 5713651 ......cccvveennn. Spring Washer ... /A",
126-3......... 5519508......ccccvvveenn. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvieieeeeeeciiiieeee e /4" X 1"
127 e 5713881 ......cccvveeennn. EIeVating BIOCK .......coiciiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s critvee e e e e e e e e e
127-1......... 5519508......ccccvvveeen. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........coovvvvvieeeeeeciiiieeee e /4" X 1",
127-2......... 5713651 .....cccccvveennn. Spring Washer ..o /A",
127-3......... 5713661 ......ccccvuveeee. WASHET ... L/A" e
128 ............ 5713891 .....ccceevinn. ACHVE BIOCK ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e et e e e enneeeans
129........... 5713911 ....ccoiiiee. SCIEW ...ttt 1/4" X 5/16"........oeveenee.
130............ 5632831 .....ccceceviinnn. BEANNG ..ot B608ZZ....cccoiiiiiiiaene
131............ TS-0720081 .............. SPring Washer ... 5/16". ..
132 5713941 .....ceveeen. SCIEW ...ttt 5/16" x 1-3/4" ................
133 .. 5713951 .....cccvvvveeenn. Spring Washer ... B5I16".ceeiiiiieieiieee e
134............ J-5713961 ................. TN 1o (IS U] o] o [0 SO SRR
134-1......... 5518423 ......ccceviene. Label, Blade Orientation ............cueieiiiiiieiiiieee e e aiiee e eee e seeee e eeeeas

135....e.... 5713971 ....ccccvvveeeen. ANQGIE SCAIE......ouiieiiie e e ———
136............ 5713981 ....cccceevienn. SCIEW ...ttt M5 X 0.8 ..oeeiiiiiieiiieene
137 . J-5713991 ................. GUIde SUPPOIE MOUNL......cceiiiiiee e ettt cries ceeeesisrrrere e e e e s snrreeeeeeeeeanes
138............ J-5714011 ................. Guide Support Bracket (IEft) ........ceeeiiiiiiiiiie s e
138-1......... 5519685......ccccevveenen. RUDDEI CIaMIP.....eeiee e et e e e e e
138-2......... 5519686 .........cceeeenn. Pan Head SCrew.........c.cooviiiiiiiieeeee e M5 X8 ..o
139............ 5714021 ......ccocevuveeen. SCIEW ...ttt 172" X 1",
139-1......... 5713761 ....cccoeeveenen. WASKNET ..o /2"
140............ 5714031 .....ccceevvinen. KINOD <. e e et e e e e a e aeea s
141 ............ 5714041 ..o WASKHEY ..ot 38" e
142 ............ 5714051 ......cccovveeeenn. LOCKING BIOCK. ... utiiieie e ettt cvrie e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnes
143 ............ 5714061 .......ccccveeee. SCIEW ...ttt 5/16" X 1/2"....cocviieenne.
144 ............ J-5714071 ................. Guide Support Bracket (RIGN).......ccoiiciiiiiiieciiciies e e e
145............ 5714161 ......cccevveeee. BOML. .. 4" X A2
146 ............ 5713661 ......cccceeeeeenn. Spring Washer.........ccccceeeiiiiiii e /A",
147 ............ 5714111 ..o WIFE BIUSK ...ttt teee et e e e e e e et e e e e anneeaeans
147-1 ......... 5519687 ....ccevevriaennn ST s e e e e aneeas
148 ............ 5714121 .....ccceeee. Steel Brush SEaL........cooiiiiiiiii s e
149 ........... TS-0720081 .............. SPring Washer ... B5/16". ..
150 ............ 5714141 .......ccuee. [ [0 TSI T O =T ¥ o SRS RPRR
151 ... 5713651 .....ccccvveeenn. Spring Washer.........ccccceeieiiiiiee e LA,
152 ............ 5714161 ..o SCIEW ...ttt /A" L2
153 ... 5628371 ....cccccvveveennn. Spring Washer ..o 112" e,
154 ............ 5714181 .....ccccceven. €] o T SRR
155............ 5714191 .....cceevine. SCIEW ...ttt 1/2" X 3/4" i
156 ............ 5714211 .....cceeeeen. SCIEW ...ttt M8 X 20 ...eeeiiiiiiiiiieans
156-1......... 5519688........cccceeeen. SPriNg Washer (MB) .......coiiiiiiiiiie ettt ssiies ceeeesiirvree e e e e e ssinaneeea e e e e e
158............ 5714221 ......coeeee. KINOD <. tee e et e e e aeea s
159............ 5714231 .....eveeen. FIEXIDIE NOZZIE ... e
159-1......... 5519689......cccccvveeee. FIOW VAIVE ...t et e e et e e e e e e nneee s



Index No Part No Description Size

160............ 5714241 ... Blade Wheel Shaft..........ccooiiiiiii s e
161 ............ 5714251 .....ccoevee. Threaded NUL.......cooiii e e
161-1......... 5519690......ccccvuveeen. Pan Head SCrew...........cooviiiiiiiiceeee e M6x12........
161-2......... 5519691 ......ccccveeennn. TENSION SCAIE .....ciii ittt reee e e e e aanaes
162 ............ 5714261 ......ccccoeuueeee. SCIBW ...ttt 5/16" x 1/2".
163............ J-5714271 ... SlAE BraCKet.......ooeiiieiiieii ettt e
163-1......... 5519692 ......ccccevveeeen. N LU PRSP
163-2......... 5519693......ccccevviennn. SEESCIBW .ttt ettt et obbeeeanaeaeanes
164 ............ 5714281 .....cccocevee. WASKNET ..ttt beeeanee e e e
165............ 5714291 .....ccoeee. Relief VAIVE. ... e
166 ............ 5714311 .....cccvveee. (070] a1 g =Tod 110 ] o I8 = L= To SRR
166-1......... 5519694 ......cccevveeeen. RUDDEr Clamp.........ooiiiiie s e
166-2......... 5519695.........ccccc... Pan Head SCreW..........coccuviveeee e M5x8 ..........
167 ............ 5507790 .....cccceevvvaennn. BEANNG ..eeeiieiie e 51104NJK ..
172 ... 5714331 ... BOW HaNAIE ... e
173 .. 5711091 .....ccceevvieeen. UL e 12"
174 ............ 5714351 .....cceeeenn. WASNET it ree e e e e
175 ... 5714361 ......cccvveeenn. Special SPring Washer .......cccuuvveiiieiiiiiiiiece s ceeeesiiivveeeens
176 ............ 5714371 ... HaNd WHNEEI ... e
177 . J-5714381 ................. SlAE BraCKet.......ooeieieiiieie ettt e e saee e
178 ... 5714391 ......cccvveeenn. TeNnSIioN Shaft........cooiiiii e e
179 ... 5714411 ... K BY et 5mm..........
180............ 5714421 ... SCIEW ...ttt ettt 3/8" x 2-1/2"
180-1......... 5713481 ......cccvveeenn. Spring Washer ... 3/8 ...
210............ J-5714431 ................. Ol PresSsure SEat.........cuvieiiicciiiiieiiee sttt e e e seiis cvveeeesannneeeens
210-1......... TS-0680031 .............. WASKNEY .. 5/16"...........
210-2......... TS-0720081 .............. Spring Washer ... 5/16"...........
210-3......... 5519489......cccccevveenen. HEX CapP SCIeW......coeiiiiiieiiiiie ettt 5/16" x 5/8".
211 ............ J-5714441 ................. (610 )Y /=T g O o PP
212 ............ 5714451 ..o SCIEW ...ttt 5/16" x 5/8".
213 ... 5714461 ........ccce..... Control PanEl..........ovvviiiieii e e
214 ............ 5714471 ... SCIEW ...ttt 1/4" x 3/8"...
216............ 5516850.......cccevuveeen. WASKNET ..ttt reeanae e e e
222 .. 5516849......ccccevveeeen. SCIBW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e bt e e e sbeee sateeeeanaeeeanes
222-1......... TS-0720081 .............. Spring Washer ... 5/16"...........
230 ..ccoueen. 5713941 .....ceeeeen. SCIEW ...ttt 5/16 x 1-3/4
231 ... 5712881 ......ccccveeennn. Spring Washer.........ccccceeeiiiiiii e 172",
232 .. 5517141 .....cccvvveeen. Eccentric Shaft Bushing.........ccccccoviiiiiiiieees i,
233 .. 5517140.....ccccvverennn. Center Shaft BUSHING..........ccccviiiiiiee s cvvee e
234 ... 5713861 .....cccccevueeee. Ball BEArinNg ........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 620177.......
235 ... 5713761 .....ccceeeeenn. WASKHET ..ot 172"
236 ............ 5519696.......c..ccveeee. Y 1111 (o] F ST RUPRR
236-1......... 5711091 .....ccceeevine. UL Lt 172"

27



JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www jetttools.com



	10” x 16” Horizontal Band Saw
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety Warnings
	4.0 About this machine and manual
	5.0 Specifications
	6.0 Machine setup
	6.1 Uncrating and spotting

	7.0 Electrical connections
	8.0 Operating instructions
	8.1 Controls
	8.2 Setting blade speed
	8.3 Raising/lowering saw head
	8.4 Controlling the cut: Hydraulic feed control
	8.5 Evaluating cutting efficiency
	8.6 Blade selection
	8.7 Blade break-in procedures

	9.0 Work setup
	9.1 Securing workpiece for square cuts
	9.2 Adjusting vise for angle cuts
	9.3 Installation and adjustment of work stop

	10.0 Starting the Saw
	10.1 Coolant flow
	10.2 Coolant mixture and quantity

	11.0 Adjustments
	11.1 Blade tracking adjustment
	11.2 Factory or field procedure
	11.3 Blade guide bearing adjustment
	11.4 Test cutting to verify adjustmentaccuracy
	11.5 Limit switch adjustment

	12.0 Maintenance
	12.1 Cleaning
	12.2 Lubrication
	12.3 Changing blades
	12.4 Changing drive belt
	12.5 Replacing drive motor
	12.6 Adjusting counterbalancespring
	12.7 Replacing drive wheel
	12.8 Replacing idler wheel or idlerbearing
	12.9 Adjusting blade guides
	12.10 Replacing carbide blade guide
	12.11 Replacing guide bearings
	12.12 Replacing blade edge bearings
	12.13 Replacing wire brush

	13.0 Troubleshooting
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 Base (J-7020/7040) – Exploded View
	14.1.2 Base (J-7020/7040) – Parts List
	14.2.1 Head (J-7020/7040) – Exploded View
	14.2.2 Head (J-7020/7040) – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections
	15.1 Electrical Connections – single phase only (model J-7020)
	15.2 Electrical Connections – three phase only (model J-7040)




